However, in  substitution  of
the  decree for  specific performance, we make a decree  for
compensation, equivalent to the amount of the land  acquisi-
tion  compensation awarded for the suit lands together  with
solatium  and  accrued interest, less a sum  of  Rs.1,50,000

(one  lakh fifty thousand only) which, by a rough and  ready
estimate, we quantify as the amount to be paid to the appel-
lant in respect of his services, time and money expended  in
pursuing the legal-claims for compensation.
    15. We may here notice one other submission of Sri Manoj

[...]

of the compensation being take entire amount of compensation
determined  for take acquisition of the suit. properties  to
gather  with   all the solatium, accrued  interest  and  all
other payments   under the law authorising the  acquisition,
less  a sum of Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees one lakh fifty  thousand
only) which shall go to the Appellant towards his  services,
time and amounts spent in pursuing the claims for  compensa-
tion  as well as the consideration stipulated for  reconvey-
ance  ....
     The  sum of Rs.1,50,000 is allowed to be.. paid to  the